### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SK-EARTHLINK LLC		10/21/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Helio LLC	
Street Address:	10960 Wilshire Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78735819	DON'T CALL US A PHONE COMPANY
Serial Number:	78735817	DON'T CALL US A PHONE COMPANY
Serial Number:	78735814	DON'T CALL US A PHONE COMPANY
Serial Number:	78735812	DON'T CALL IT A PHONE
Serial Number:	78735810	DON'T CALL IT A PHONE
Serial Number:	78735805	DON'T CALL IT A PHONE
Serial Number:	78689194	
Serial Number:	78689189	HELIO
Serial Number:	78689188	HELIO
Serial Number:	78689187	HELIO
Serial Number:	78689185	
Serial Number:	78689183	
Serial Number:	78689181	TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK

900038517 **REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0744** 

Serial Number:	78689180	
Serial Number:	78689177	
Serial Number:	78689176	
Serial Number:	78689174	
Serial Number:	78687135	HELIO
Serial Number:	78687133	HELIO
Serial Number:	78686801	HELIO
Serial Number:	78689184	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)249-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 249-1045

Email: SFDocket@klng.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn M. Wheble

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: san francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004745.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn M. Wheble
Signature:	/KMW/
Date:	12/22/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0745



DACE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SK-EARTHLINK LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SK-EARTHLINK LLC" TO "HELIO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

3916858 8100 050865782

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4246400

DATE: 10-24-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0746

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- Name of Limited Liability Company: SK-EARTHLINK LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

I

The name of the limited liability company is HELIO LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on October 21, 2005.

By: HELIO, Inc. Its: Manager

By: /s/ Todd I appin
Todd Tappin, Chief Financial Officer
and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:45 PM 10/24/2005 FILED 01:46 PM 10/24/2005 SRV 050865782 - 3916858 FILE

I A-160507 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0747